South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 26, 2024, 06:22:39 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4857 (Rat #0142, Act #0138 of 2016) General Bill, By Hiott, Clary and Collins
Similar (S 1061)
Summary: Coal combustion residuals

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 58-27-255 SO AS TO
REQUIRE COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS RESULTING FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ELECTRICITY TO BE PLACED
IN A CLASS 3 LANDFILL AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS. - ratified title

02/09/16
02/10/16
02/10/16
02/10/16
02/11/16
02/11/16
02/11/16
02/17/16
02/18/16
02/18/16
02/18/16
02/23/16
02/25/16
02/25/16
02/25/16
03/02/16
03/04/16
03/07/16

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 7)
Read second time (House Journal-page 24)

Read second time (House Journal-page 24)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 46)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 6)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 13)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 38)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 39)

Ratified R 142

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 138

Page 1 of 1



