South Carolina Legislature

April 26, 2024, 06:22:39 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H*4857 (Rat #0142, Act #0138 of 2016) General Bill, By Hiott, Clary and Collins

Similar (S 1061)

03/07/16

Summary: Coal combustion residuals

Act No. 138

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 58-27-255 SO AS TO REQUIRE COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS RESULTING FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ELECTRICITY TO BE PLACED IN A CLASS 3 LANDFILL AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS. - ratified title

02/09/16	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 7)
02/10/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 24)
02/10/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 24)
02/10/16	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)
02/11/16	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 46)
02/11/16	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/11/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 6)
02/17/16	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
02/18/16	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/18/16	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/18/16	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/23/16	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/25/16	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 38)
02/25/16	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 39)
02/25/16		Ratified R 142
03/02/16		Signed By Governor
03/04/16		Effective date See Act for Effective Date